		$\Gamma = \Gamma =$			200 E. Main St ington, KY 40507	
Legislation Details						
File #:	1084		Name:	Request Council authorization to submit an application to the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet, and accept award if offered, in the amount of \$156,910.42 for the continuation of the Litter Abatement Grant Funding Program in Fayette County-FY 2020.		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status: Approved			
File created:	10/7/2019		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	10/24/2019		Final action:	10/24/2019		
Enactment date:	10/2	4/2019	Enactment #:	R-593-2019		
	execute and submit a Grant Application to the Kentucky Energy and Environment Cabinet, and to provide any additional information requested in connection with this Grant Application, and to accept this Grant if the application is approved, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$156,910.42 Commonwealth of Kentucky funds, and are for the continuation of the Litter Abatement Grant Funding Program for FY 2020, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Environmental Services, Plueger]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 20-Bluesheet memo, 2. BA 10315, 3. BA 10316 Personnel Recovery, 4. 00669644.pdf, 5. R-593- 2019, 6. Contract #228-2019					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
10/24/2019	1	Urban County Council	R	eceived First Reading		
10/24/2019	1	Urban County Council	S	uspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass	
10/24/2019	1	Urban County Council	A	pproved	Pass	
10/15/2019	1	Urban County Council Wo Session	ork			